# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise NewsMedia, LLC		01/05/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GateHouse Media Massachusetts I, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 WillowBrook Office Park	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14450	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76582538	THE SANDWICH BROADSIDER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: docketing@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen A. Hill
Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

900066238

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GHM-17010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Hill	
Signature:	/stephen a hill/	
Date:	01/08/2007	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0578

Total Attachments: 2 source=68815#page1.tif source=68815#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0579

Trademark Assignment

Thereas, Enterprise NewsMedia, LLC, a limited liability company organized under

the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address at 400 Crown Colony

Drive, P.O. Box 690027, Quincy, Massachusetts 02269-0027 (hereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark THE SANDWICH BROADSIDER for

which an application to register has bee filed in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office as Registration No. 76/582,538, filed March 22, 2004; and

Whereas, GateHouse Media Massachusetts I, Inc., a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 350 WillowBrook Office

Park, Fairport New York 14450 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire rights in and to said marks;

Dow, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title

and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNEE to which the

mark pertains, and the above-identified registration for said mark.

ENTERPRISE NEWSMEDIA, LLC

Printed Name: Polly Grunfeld Sack

Title: Vice President, Secretary

By Polly Grunfeld Sace

and General Counsel

RHPC TM601

Date: January 5, 2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0580

STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u>		
COUNTY OF MONROE	}	
On this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>JAN</u> .	2007, before me appeared	POLLY GRUNFELD SACK , the
person who signed this instrume	ent, who acknowledged that I	he or she signed it as a free act on
behalf of the identified company	with authority to do so.	
(Notarial Seal)	Mas	y a Mastin
	Notary Publi	(c /

MARY A. MASTIN
Notary Public, State of New York
Reg. #01MA6008623
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission Expires June 15, 20

RHPC TM601

**RECORDED: 01/08/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0581